SATRC Working Group on Policy, Regulation and Services
(SATRC WG PRS)
List of Experts for SAP-VIII

	SATRC Members
	Name and Designation
	Email


	Afghanistan Telecom Regulatory Authority (ATRA)
	Mr. Abdul Hameed Hazim
Professional Member of Mobile and 
Fixed Line
	ab.hamdkhan@yahoo.com

	
	Mr. Sayed Bashir Ashqary
Head of Policy and Development
	sayed.bashir@mcit.gov.af/
bashir904@gmail.com

	Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC)
	Ms. Shazeda Parvin
Director
	shazeda@btrc.gov.bd


	
	Dr. Shamsuzzoha
Deputy Director
and 
Vice-Chair (SATRC WG PRS)
	shamsuzzoha@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. S M Afzal Reza
Deputy Director
	afzal@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Mohammad Farhan Alam
Deputy Director
	farhan@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Istiaque Arif
Senior Assistant Director
	arif@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Arup Barai
Senior Assistant Director
	arup@btrc.gov.bd

	Bhutan InfoComm and Media Authority (BICMA)
	Mr. Tashi Tenzin
Deputy Chief Information & Media Officer
	ttenzin@bicma.bt

	
	Ms. Tshering Choden
Deputy Chief ICT Officer
	tchoden@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Tshering Penjor
Communication Officer
	tpenjor@bicma.bt


	
	Ms. Jangchuk Dema
Assistant Program Officer
	jdema@bicma.bt

	Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI)
	Ms. Vibha Tomar
Joint Advisor (International Relations)
	vibhatomar@trai.gov.in

	
	Mr. Sumeet Hemrajani
Deputy Advisor (Broadcasting & Cable Services)
	sumeet@trai.gov.in

	Communications Regulatory Authority (CRA) of Islamic Republic of Iran
	Mr. Alireza Darvishi
Director General (International Organizations Bureau)
	darvishi@cra.ir

	
	Mr. Adib Kamrani 
Head (Design and Engineering of Spectrum)
	a.kamrani@cra.ir

	
	Ms. Nazi Yekta
Head (Strategy Research Group)
	yekta@cra.ir

	
	Ms.  Saeedeh Shafiee
Head (Consumer Protection Department)
	s.shafiee@cra.ir


	
	Ms. Elahe Shamooshaki
Expert (International Research & 
Study Groups)
	e.shamooshaki@cra.ir


	
	Mr. Mehdi Abyaneh Nazari  
Head of International Coordination and Registration of Radio Stations Office
	a.nazari@cra.ir
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	Communications Authority of Maldives (CAM)




	Ms. Zulaikha Ibrahim
Deputy Director
	zuley@cam.gov.mv 

	
	Mr. Abdulla Shiham
Deputy Director
	shiham@cam.gov.mv

	
	Mr. Ali Misbah
Senior Technician
	misbah@cam.gov.mv


	Nepal Telecommunications Authority (NTA)
	Mr. Rewoti Ram Pantha
Deputy Director
and 
Vice-Chair (SATRC WG PRS)
	rrpantha@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Sunder Pyakurel
Deputy Director
	spyakurel@nta.gov.np

	
	Ms. Anjana Devkota
Deputy Director
	adkhanal@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Binod Chandra Shrestha
Deputy Director
	bcshrestha@nta.gov.np

	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority (PTA)
	Mr. Chaudhary Mudassar Naveed
Director General (Strategy & Development) and 
Chair (SATRC WG PRS)
	mudassarnaveed@pta.gov.pk

	
	Mr. Taimur Arshad
Director (Cyber Security Division)
	taimur@pta.gov.pk

	
	Mr. Tanweer Shahzad Khattak
Director (Wireline)
	tanweerkhattak@pta.gov.pk


	
	Ms. Huma Abid
Deputy Director (Strategy & Development)
	humaabid@pta.gov.pk

	
	Mr. Khalid Wazir
Deputy Director (Web Analysis Division)
	khalidwazir@pta.gov.pk

	
	Mr. Muhammad Ali
Deputy Director (Enforcement)
	muhammadali@pta.gov.pk

	Telecommunications Regulatory Commission (TRC) of Sri Lanka 
	Ms. Tharalika Livera   
Acting Director (Compliance)
	tharalika@trc.gov.lk

	
	Mr. Levke Senadheera   
Assistant Director (Networks)
	levkes@trc.gov.lk

	
	Ms. K.S.M Vishakha
Director (Actg.)
	vishakha@trc.gov.lk
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	Email


	Afghanistan Telecom Regulatory Authority (ATRA)
	Mr. Mirwais Fazli
Spectrum Management Director
	m.fazli@atra.gov.af

	
	Mr. Sibghatullah Andar
Director of Monitoring and Control (ICTs)
	
s.andar@atra.gov.af 

	Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC)
	Lt. Col. Awal Uddin Ahmed
Director
	dirsm@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Mehfuz Bin Khaled
Deputy Director
	mehfuz@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Sunjib Kumer Singha
Deputy Director
	sunjib@btrc.gov.bd

	
	Mr. Md. Ashfaque Ahmed
Deputy Director
	ashfaque@btrc.gov.bd


	
	Mr. Shiblee Imtiaz
Senior Assistant Director
	shiblee@btrc.gov.bd


	Bhutan InfoComm and Media Authority (BICMA)
	Mr. Sonam Phuntsho
Dy. Chief Communication Officer
and
Vice-Chair (SATRC WG SPEC)
	sonamphuntsho@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Sonam Tobgay
Sr. Communication Officer
	stobgay@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Norgay
Communication Officer
	norgay@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Phul Tika Rai
Sr. Communication Technician
	ptrai@bicma.bt

	
	Mr. Thubten Jamtsho
Communication Officer
	tjamtsho@bicma.bt

	Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI)
	Mr. S. T. Abbas
Principal Advisor
and
Chair (SATRC WG SPEC)
	pradvbcs@trai.gov.in


	
	Ms. Rachna Mathur
Joint Advisor 
	rachna.mathur@trai.gov.in 

	
	Ms. Sonia Madan
Deputy Advisor
	smadan@trai.gov.in 

	Communications Regulatory Authority (CRA) of Islamic Republic of Iran
	Mr. Adib Kamrani 
Head (Design and Engineering of Spectrum)
and
Vice-Chair (SATRC WG SPEC)
	a.kamrani@cra.ir



	
	Ms. Atefeh Mirsaeedi
Head (Supervision and Radio Inspection Group)
	a.mirsaeedi@cra.ir


	
	Mr. Arman Ghafari
Expert (ICT International Technical Affairs)
	a.ghafari@cra.ir

	
	Ms. Elahe Shamooshaki
Expert (International Research and Study Groups)
	e.shamooshaki@cra.ir


	
	Mr. Reza Shokri
Head of the Development and Technical Support Group of the Monitoring Center
	r.shokri@cra.ir 
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	Communications Authority of Maldives (CAM)
	Mr. Abdulla Shiham
Deputy Director
	shiham@cam.gov.mv

	
	           Mr. Musthag Firag
              Assistant Director
	mushthag@cam.gov.mv


	
	Mr. Ali Misbah
Senior Computer Technician
	misbah@cam.gov.mv


	Nepal Telecommunications Authority (NTA)
	Mrs. Roja Kiran Basukala
Deputy Director
	rkbasukala@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Hiranya Prasad Bastakoti
Deputy Director
	hpbastakoti@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Pradip Paudyal
Deputy Director
	ppaudyal@nta.gov.np

	
	Mr. Dinesh Mainali
Deputy Director
	dmainali@nta.gov.np

	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority (PTA)
	Mr. Nauman Khalid
Director (Type Approval)
	naumankhalid@pta.gov.pk 

	
	Ms. Syeda Shafaq Karim
Director (Wireless)
	shafaq@pta.gov.pk 

	
	Mr. Kashif Ghafoor
Director (Enforcement)
	kashifghafoor@pta.gov.pk 

	
	Mr. Shahbaz Nasir
Director (Commercial Affairs)
	shahbaz@pta.gov.pk 

	
	Mr. Sajid Saeed
Assistant Director (Wireless)
	sajidsaeed@pta.gov.pk 

	Telecommunications Regulatory Commission (TRC) of Sri Lanka 
	Mr. M. P. Gunasinghe   
Deputy Director (Spectrum Management)
	gunasinghe@trc.gov.lk

	
	Ms. Imali Prasanthika   
Assistant Director (Spectrum Management)
	imali@trc.gov.lk
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